

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

04/14 01 FC TRALEM 010942

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

10 the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: <u>Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.</u>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) American Cyanamid Company [] Individual(s) [] Association [] Gen'l Partnership [] Ltd. Partnership [X] Corporation-State (Maine) [] Other Add'l name(s) of conveying party 03-31-1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: aristavet Veterinärspezialitäten GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: Street Address: Schuetzenstrasse 19 City: D-88212 Ravensburg Country: Germany [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership X] Corporation-Country (Germany) [] Other
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: March 11, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration no(s):	
A. TM Appln No.(s)	B. TM Reg. No.(s) 694,472
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Hall, Priddy & Myers Internal Address: Street Address: 10220 River Road, Suite 200 City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854	6. Total no. of applns and regs. involved [1]
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No: 50-0555 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Vande Sande Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [1]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
1999 URRIAN 00000150 694472 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
481 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover speet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0499

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK EXAMINING DIVISION

Attorney Docket No.: 4010.110

APPLICANT:

Aristavet Veterinzerspezialitzeten GmbH

MARK:

ARISTAVET

Filing Date:

September 11, 1997

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints Thomas Vande Sande, and Hall, Priddy & Myers, 10220 River Road, Suite 200, Potomac, Maryland 20854, its designated representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings in connection with the above mark may be served.

Date: 24/03/99

Dr. Helge Wahle, Managing Director aristavet Veterinaerspezialitaeten GmbH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0500



03-31-1999

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, American Cyanamid Company of Five Giralda Farms, Madison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has adopted and used the trademark "ARISTOVET," such mark being registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

as Registration No. 694,472, dated March 15, 1960; and

WHEREAS, aristavet Veterinärspezialitäten GmbH & Co. KG of Schuetzenstrasse 19.

D-88212 Ravensburg, Germany, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring

said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Three Thousand (\$3,000.00)

Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by

ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby expressly disclaims any and all warranties, and hereby sells,

transfers, conveys and assigns as is, unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and

to the trademark, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the

trademark, and the registration thereof, specifically the aforesaid Registration No. 694,472.

Date: March 11, 1999

Signature Egon E. Berg

Title Assistant Secretary

American Cyanamid Company

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/31/1999 REEL: 1883 FRAME: 0501